

JTEKT INDIA LIMITED

11th November, 2023

The BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Floor 1, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building. P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code - 520057 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. **Symbol – JTEKTINDIA**

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

You are kindly informed that the Company has received the Assessment Order dated 10th November, 2023 from the Income Tax Authority for the financial year 2019-20.

The requisite information as per Schedule III under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations is given as **Annexure - "A"**

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JTEKT India Limited

Saurabh Agrawal Company Secretary

Annexure-A

Name of the authority	Income Tax Authority
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Assessment Order for the FY 2019-20
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	10th November, 2023
Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	JTEKT India Limited has received Assessment Order for the FY 2019-20 wherein certain additions/ disallowances with respect to returned income (the income disclosed by the Company in its Income Tax return) have been made and thereby notice of tax demand of Rs. 47.94 million has been issued.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The company will file appeal before Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals) against additions/disallowance made in the assessment order. There is no impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company due to this Assessment Order.